n PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
ADAM WARD (03/28/2003) AND TORALF H.				
TRAND (03/28/2003)				
	Name: SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS LP			
	internal Address:			
xecution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	205 NORTH WHITE STREET			
, Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. BOX 70			
- I forgor	1.0. Bolt / 2			
Assignment	city: FORT MILL			
Geçunty Agrasman	State: SOUTH CAROLINA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 29715			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
X Other Record to correct assignee's name and address	attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(\$)			
A. Patent Application 155,(5)	D487,662			
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No			
	6 Total number of applications and			
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:			
Name: Michael D. Braunstein				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	harmond to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 2000 1 Avenue 44 co.				
	Englosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting til			
City Westfield	8. Payment Information			
N.1 7lp: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: NJ 255 255 255 255 255 255 255 255 255 25	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael D. Braunstein			
Email Address: mbraunstein@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Wilchael D. Drechston			
9. Signature:				
Muland D Braunst				
Signature				
Michael D. Braunstein - 51,248	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

643271_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0039 04-10-2003

Form PTO-1595 0 3 REC	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.\$. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) 3 - 31-0-2	2414690
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Adam Ward (03/28/2003) and Toralf H. Strand	Name: Springs Window Fashions LP
(03/28/2003)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 7549 Graber Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Middleton
Other	State: WS Zip: 53562-1096
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	accounting data of the new application is: March 28, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29 178 79 2	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roy H. Wepner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: NJ 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
vvestieid	<u> </u>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	n information is true and correct and any attached copy March 31, 2003
Roy H. Wepner Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	etrachments, and documents: 3
Total number of pages Including cover sheet,	Attachments, and decomposition
ECOCOER: 00000067,121095 29178792	
21 40.00 CH	
\	
\	

Whereas, I. Adam Ward

*Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK	&M_
Docket Number (Optional)	
SPRINGS 3.1-057	
	of
·	
eful improvements in	
3/31/03	
	•
ted by me on <u>3/28/03</u>	. •
dressis White Street, P.O. Box	- - 70
H11, SC 29715 A././	
PTM(A)	ereof
berehy sell, assign and set over to	said
, and all other countries in and to) şalq
onal, continuation, substitute or re s of America and all other countrie	es, for
d Invention claiming priority of ben	ent o
the right to claim such priority of a	ener
d requested to issue all patents of of the entire interest therein; ar	id the
roby earee and covenant without I	urme
Jeeus and other applications for L	resign
e or its assigns, to communicate to specting said improvements, who	enever
nested to Snotications of Datent	5 [[[2]
do generally everything necessary or said improvements in all countries	to aid
M. Ward (Signature)	
(Signature)	_
,	
personally came: the above-named	

1505 Capitol Avenue; Madison, Wisconsin 53705
1505 Capitol Avenue; Madison, Wisconsin 55765 ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in
HEADRAIL
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 3/31/03
- Application Number 29/178,792
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on 3/28/03
and
a to a sale dow Eachians I P
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; FOTE MITT, 30 23713
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the toyer to said
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as designed and other countries in and to said
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all continuation, substitute or reissue invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for
annifications and patents applied for or granted triefferor in the social invention claiming priority or benefit of
said invention, including without limitation all applications are past installed the right to claim such priority of benefit.
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the speciment of the entire interest therein; and the
improvements or resulting increiron to said assigned the said hereby caree and covenant without further
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do nereby agree and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design remuneration, to execute and deliver all designments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said
Patent on said improvements and all assignments the transport respecting said improvements, whenever
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting applications or patents may requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary to aid
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any or approximation requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid become involved, to sign and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to each successor and patent protection to each successor and patent patent protection to each successor and patent
3/28/03 Clane Mulaco
3/28/03 (Signature)
) 00
State of UT State of DANE)
County of _ DN-1=
on this 28 day of MACCH
Officials of the Individual who executed the
Adam Ward to me personally known as the individual through the personal transfer of his/her own free will for foregoing Instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.
$VN = I/C VV V_{\alpha}$
1/1 aug & Scole Box 1)
(Notary Public)
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.

Limited Partnership

PATENT

REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0041

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LOLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION **SPRINGS 3.1-057** Whereas, I, _Toralf H. Strand 3518 Basalt Lane; Madison, Wisconsin 53719 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in HEADRAIL for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on 3/31/03 29/178,792 Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on Springs Window Fashions LP a corporation of South Carolina herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 7549 Graber Road, Middleton, Wisconsin, 535621896, 205 North White Street, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Fort Mill, SC 29715 artnership), the receipt whereof 1.00 dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said one assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesald design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by said assignee. (Signature) State of County of 2003 before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the On this _____ day of _ foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for

> X LD-520\

the purposes therein set forth.

*Total of

(Notary Public)

forms are submitted:

02/08/2005 17:05 FAX 19086547866

USPTO	ASSIGNMENT	🗷 007
-------	------------	-------

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M	
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.1-057	
Whereas, I,Adam Ward	of	
	·	
1505 Capitol Avenue; Madison, Wisconsin 53705 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
HEADRAIL		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed	on	
Application Number	outed by me on 3/28/03	
Application Number Yellow for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed and	cuted by the on	
Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP		
Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP a corporation of South Carolina herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing 7549 Graber Road; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562-1096	address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, dividentions and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized improvements or resulting therefrom to sald assignee herein, as assign undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whose the involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	or hereby sell, assign and set over to said rica and all other countries in and to said visional, continuation, substitute or reissue ates of America and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit of any the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to issue all patents on said nee of the entire interest therein; and the hereby agree and covenant without further, reissue and other applications for Design nee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting sald improvements, whenever to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the see.	
3/29/03 (Sam	(Signature)	
State of <u>UT</u>) SS: County of <u>DANE</u>)		
On this 28 day of MARCH , 30 f 3 before many day of MARCH to me personally known foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exertine purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)	e personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the ecuted by him/her of his/her own free will for	
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.		
LD-520\		



former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.1-057
Whereas, I, Toralf H. Strand	of
	· ·
3518 Basalt Lane; Madison, Wisconsin 53719 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
HEADRAIL	ed on
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number	3/28-03
Application Number X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was example and	Recuted by the Cit
Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP a corporation of South Carolina herein referred to "assignee" whose malling 7549 Graber Road; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562-1096	ng address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, of applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United State invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in the become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignments.	divisional, continuation, substitute or release states of America and all other countries, for a said invention claiming priority or benefit of ding the right to claim such priority or benefit of dand requested to issue all patents on said ignee of the entire interest therein; and the or hereby agree and covenant without further on, reissue and other applications for Design ignee or its assigns, to communicate to said of respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents may it to do generally everything necessary to aid the said improvements in all countries, the gnee.
(Date) State of <u>いユ</u>) SS: County of <u>DANE</u>)	(Signature)
On this day of	me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the xecuted by him/her of his/her own free will fo

RECORDED: 02/08/2005